<2025.03.01~2025.11.30>

Matsubanda K 6 1s a Bus Timetable

<0Only main bus stops are published >

¥ This bus is subject to suspension due to road or weather conditions.

Miyanoura Port < Airport < Anbo Port < Yakusugi Museum

2} Please take a numbered ticket upon boarding.

»* Payment is due upon disembarkation.

> Large bills are not accepted. Please prepare your fare in advance.

¥ IC cards are not accented.

Miyanoura Port < Shiratani Unsuiky6

Southbound (for Yakusugi Museum) Northbound (for Miyanoura Port) ] ] o ]
To Shiratani Unsuiky6 To Miyanoura Port
No. Bus Stop Time No.[ Bus Stop Time ' '
No. Bus Stop Time No. Bus Stop Time
_ . Arakawa — . . . .
20 M“lnyanoura FI’(ort 4:00 70 Tozanguchi 20 M“;Iyanoura FI’(ort 29 | Shiratani Unsuikyo
21 |ya.noure.1 ° 4-01 68 |Yakusugi Museum 16:45 21 |ya.noura.1 ° 26| Ushitoko Kéen
Iriguchi Iriguchi
23| Miyanoura 4:04 67 Makino 23 Miyanoura SUSPENDED | 25| Oharamachi SUSPENDED
25| Oharamachi | 4:05 66 Anbd U 25| Oharamachi 23 Miyanoura
n ) N Wliyanourako
30| A-Coopmae | 4:07 64| Anbd Port 26| Ushitoko Koen 21 Iriguchi
31 |Miyaurashé-mae | 4:08 65| Nakain-mae 29 | Shiratani Unsuikyo 20| Miyanoura Port
32 Koékoé-mae 4-09 63 | Keisatsusho-mae G
34| Asahimachi 4:10 62| Gécho-mae E Miyanoura Port ¢ Yakusugi Museum Fare Table Miyanora Port & Shiratani Unsuiky6
R Vllyanoura . . Vllyanoura . Ushitoko
37 Kusugawa 4:12 61 Chao T Oharamachi| Airport Anbo Miyanouraharamach )
Port Port Kbden
41 Tabugawa 416 59 Funayuki Oharamachil ¥140 Miyanoura
44 Koseda 4:19 58 Ryiten Airport ¥590 ¥550 Oharamachi
48| Koké-mae | 4:23 56| Nagakubo 0 Anb6 Port | ¥870 | ¥830 | Y400 Jshitoko Koer SUSPENDED
49| Kaks (irport) | 4:24 53| Takamibashi F TEMIUET | 91,020 | ¥990 | ¥580 | ¥240 o e
- — — Museum Unsuikvo
52 Hayasaki 4:26 52 Hayasaki F
53| Takamibashi 4:27 49 | Kaké (Airport) *Bus tickets of other companies (e.g. Yakushima Kotsu Bus Pass) cannot be used for this bus.
56 Nagakubo 4:30 48 Kuko-mae
58 Rydten 4-32 44 Koseda @) /
59 Funayuki 4:33 41| Tabugawa N ° °
et R \ Yakushima Excursion Tour Bus
62| Gocho-mae 136 34| Asahimachi Y Reservations required by 17:00 one day in advance,
63 | Keisatsusho-mae| 437 32 Koko-mae Seats are limited, Guidance available in Japanese only,
64 Anbo Port 4:40 31 |Miyaurashé-mae
65| Nakain-mae | 4:41 30| A-Coop mae <Yakuzaru Bus>
66 Anbd 4:42 25| Oharamachi
67 Maki : 23| Mi .
e 4:43 WTARGUTARG Course A (Full day) Adult :¥5,500 (Lunch incl.)
68 |Yakusugi Museum| 4:48 21 riguchi % Solo ticket price: ¥8,000 (2-seat space)
70 Arakawa - 20| i Port Route : Senpiro Waterfall. Nakama Banyan Tree. Ohko Waterfall. Seibu Rindd.
Tozanguchi ALLLE GG Inakahama Beach. Yakusugi Land. Kigen Cedar

Information-Reservations

Matsubanda K 6 1s a Bus

Tel: 0997-43-5000

gm ’I L TN T

Course B (Half-Day, Morning) Adult : ¥4,000
% Solo ticket price: ¥6,000 (2-seat space)

Route: Senpiro Waterfall. Nakama Banyan Tree. Ohko Waterfall. Seibu Rindd.

Inakahama Beach

Course C (Half-Day, Afternoon) Adult : ¥3,000

% Solo ticket price: ¥5,000 (2-seat space)
Route : Yakusugi Land & Kigen Cedar

N




